Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dymas Funding Company, LLC	02/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pretium Packaging L.L.C.		
Street Address:	15450 South Outer Forty Drive		
City:	Chesterfield		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63107		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D308167
Application Number:	29225920
Patent Number:	D539661
Application Number:	11457001
Patent Number:	D518725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3125586352 Phone:

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Laura Konrath Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6737-122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Konrath PATENT

501099050 REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0957

Total Attachments: 2 source=pretium doc3#page1.tif source=pretium doc3#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0958

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security - Patents, dated December 27, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Number 018711, Frame Number 0218, Pretium Packaging L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Releasee") granted to Dymas Funding Company LLC, as collateral agent for certain lenders ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the issued letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the annexed Schedule A, and the applications thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of February 16, 2010.

DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC

By: Dymas Capital Management Company, LLC, its manager

By: Muhry Maul

DOC ID-11069288.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Patents

				-
Country	<u>Title</u>	Application or Patent No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
USA	Bottle	07/135284 D308167		05/29/1990
USA	Curved Bottle	29/225,920 D531,904 S		11/14/2006
USA	Container	29/233,988 D539661		04/03/2007
USA	Container with	11/457,001	7/12/2006	Pending
. *	improved crush resistance			
Canada	Container with improved crush resistance	2,552,105	7/12/2006	Pending
USA	Container	D518725		4/11/06



DOC ID-11069288.1

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 02/22/2010